
2020 RES-388 1 
 2 

AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 13729 – AD HOC DATA & 3 
PHONE CABLING SERVICE 4 

 5 
As a result of RFP#119018 on July 15, 2019, Dane County entered into a five year 6 
contract with Integral Building Systems (IBS) to provide ad hoc data and phone cabling 7 
services. This contract was not to exceed $500,000 and is set to expire on May 14th, 2024.  8 
The County has been successful in implementing a number of projects under the initial 9 
agreement.  As of the end of 2020, less than $155,000 remains available of the initial 10 
$500,000 contract.  11 
 12 
Information Management is requesting to increase the amount of Contract 13729 by 13 
$250,000 for a total amount of $750,000 to ensure that future data and phone cabling 14 
needs are met in a timely fashion. 15 
 16 
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the County Executive and County Clerk are 17 
authorized to execute an amendment to contract 13729 with Integral Building Systems 18 
expanding the total contract amount to $750,000  19 
 20 


